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Source and Content 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold 
storages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses 
of chain grocery stores. 

Inveritcries are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in 
specially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day 
of the month. 

S Stecks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
cc-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS 

February 1, 1963 

REAMERY BUTTER: 

At the opening of the first business day of February 1963 the 
stocks of creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 125,131,000 lb. Cold 
Storage Warehouses had in store 89,357,000  lb0 while dairy factories held 
35,634,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 12.7 million 
pounds. The five year average 1958-62 of February 1 stocks is 90,475,000 lb. 
The January 1963 "out-of-storage" movement was fl.3 million pounds as coni-
pared with a similar movement of 14.3 million pounds last year, 

CHEDDAR CHEESE: 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 46,350,000 lb. con-
sisting of 46,084,000 lb. Canadian and 266,000 lb in transit. There were 
no stocks of imported cheddar cheese on hand at February 1, 1963. The summary 
total was lower than last year by 13.8 million pounds and showed an "out-of -
storage" movement of 51 million pounds for January 1963. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS: 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 31,046,000 lb. which was a decrease of 17.9 million pounds from 

'  last year. The out_of_storagev  movement of evaporated whole milk for January 
1963 was 8.3 million pounds. Stocks of the chief by products, skim-milk pow-
ler, amounted to 39,060,000 lb. an increase of 11.7 million pounds over last 
year and a decrease of 14.1 million pounds from last month. 

EGGS: 

The February 1, 1963  report shows 3,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs and 44,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were 1,000 cases shell eggs re-
ported in transit, Frozen eggs totalled 4,296,000 lb. being 207 thousand 
pounds higher than the 1962 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement of January 
1963 was 355 thousand pounds as compared with an opposite movement of 1.1 
million pounds during January 1962. 

POULTRY MEAT: 

The summary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks 
at February 1, 1963 was lower than last year by 32 million pounds. An "into-
storag&' movement of 1.2 million pounds is shown for the month of January 1963. 
By kind, the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stocks the latter in brackets, 
were Chicken 464,000 lb. (4,757,000) lb., Fowl 1,246,000 lb. (1,750,000) lb. and 
Turkey 272,000 lb. (26,165,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates for 
firms whose reports were not received on time. There were 25,000 lb* of poultry 
meat reported in transit on Fehruy 1, 1.963. 
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STOCKS OF BUTTER 

2 	In Cold Stora.res and Dairy Factories in Canada - February 1, 1963 

Feb 	11963 Jan. 1, 1963 Feb. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1962 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA TOTAL 125,131 	/ 136392 112,398 

In Cold Storages 89,357 96,665 82,925 
In Dairy Factories 35,634 39,622 29,473 
In Transit 140 105 - 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 12 
In Cold Storages 211 274 204 
In Dairy Factories 80 222 141 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 80 75 205 
In Dairy Factories 145 142 189 

New Brunswick TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 204 144 137 
In Dairy Factories 200 314 334 

Quebec TOTAL 81.768 87.932 70,203 
In Cold Storages 60,831 65,130 56,182 
In Dairy Factories 20,937 22,802 14,021 

Ontario TOTAL 24.894 26,157 22.006 
In Cold Storagescr. 16,328 16,852 13,431 
In Dairy Factories 8,566 9,305 8,575 

Manitoba TOTAL 7,179 8,614 6,095 
In Cold Storages 6,603 8,062 5,503 
In Dairy Factories 576 552 592 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 6,749 8.577 6,682 
In Cold Storages 3,312 4,118 3,070 
In Dairy Factories 3,437 4,459 3,612 

Alberta TOTAL 2.353 2.636 4,196 
In Cold Storages 866 1,037 2,628 
In Dairy Factories 1,487 1,599 1,768 

British Columbia TOTAL 1.128 1,200 1,806 
In Cold Storages 922 973 1,565 
In Dairy Factories 206 227 241 

5 year average 1958-62 90,475 

WHEY BUTTER 183 240 260 

/ Not including Butter Oil Stocks 82,008 thousand pounds at February 1, 1963. 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 

In Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada - February 1, 1963 	3. 

S 
eHEDDAR CHEESE Feb. 1,1963 Jan. 1, 1963 Feb. 1, 

Preliminary,  Revised 1962 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 46.350 51.466 60.128 
In Cold Storages 43,185 47,301 57,314 
In Dairy Factories 2,899 3,633 2,738 
In Transit 266 532 76 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 204 216 266 
In Cold Storages V V 6 
In Dairy Factories 204 216 260 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 26 
In Cold Storages 26 52 67 

New Brunswick TOTAL 86 
In Cold Storages 77 90 80 
In Dairy Factories 9 12 13 

Quebec TOTAL 22.740 24.534 27618 
In Cold Storages 22,419 24,046 27,317 
In Dairy Factories 321 488 301 

Ontario TOTAL 21561 24.259 29.953. 
In Cold Storages 19,622 21,795 28,227 
In Dairy Factories 1,939 2,464 1,724 

Manitoba TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 132 169 198 
In Dairy Factories 75 75 99 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 122 128 101 
In Cold 	Storages 68 65 44 
In Dairy Factories 54 63 57 

Alberta TOTAL 818 
In Cold Storages 547 683 676 
In Dairy Factories 96 135 107 

British Columbia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 294 401 699 
In Dairy Factories 201 180 177 

IMPORTED CHEESE - - - 

(included in above figures) 

S lJ Lees than three firms reporting this item. 	The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	 STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD/BY OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

February 1, 1963 

	

Feb. 1, 1963 	Jan. 1, 1963 	Feb. 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 1.82 1,196 

Case V .J/ 331 
Bulk 1,182 1,196 321 

Evaporated Whole Milk 31,046 39.374 49 0 040 

Whole Milk Powder 3,220 3,109 

Spray Process 3,176 3,066 1,688 
Roller Process 44 43 29 

Partly Skimmed Milk 

Evaporated or Concentrated 3,033 3,949 3,929 

CONCENTRATED MILK_BY PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 

Evaporated 57 73 56 
Condensed 83 55 91 

Skim-milk Powder 39.060 53.165 27,384 
Spray Process 37,714 51,170 25,225 
Roller Process 1,346 1,995 2,159 

Buttermilk Pow4i 591 784 1,115 

Casein 1,475 2,517 1,457 

Whey Powder 1,786 2,652 3,377 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with "bulk". 



EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 
	

5. 

February 1, 1963 

Feb. 1, 	Jan. 1, 	Feb. 1, 	Jan. 1, 
1963 	1963 	Feb.1, 	1963 	1963 	Feb. 1, 

1962 

	

Preliminary Revised 	Preliminary 	Revised 

COLD STORAGE 	 FRESH 

C A N A D A 2 V 

Maritinies - - - 2 2 2 
Quebec - -. 4 5 6 
Ontario 3 11 19 22 
Manitoba LI 1/ 13 6 12 
Saskatchewan - LI - 2 2 3 
Alberta - - - 6 6 6 
British Columbia 1 LI 1 3 2 3 

Jan. 1, 
F R 0 Z E N Feb. 1, 1963 1963 Feb. 1, 

Preliminary Revised 1962 
WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N A D A 
2696 4.296 4.651 4.089 

S 	Maritinies 422 3 12 437 420 399 
Quebec 327 188 137 652 894 722 
Ontario 869 445 192 1 9 506 1,738 1,460 
Manitoba 784 222 271 1,277 1,202 1 2 264 
Saskatchewan 35 2 1 38 67 39 
Alberta 101 31 33 165 120 55 
British Columbia 108 52 11 171 210 150 

E G G S U M M A R Y Feb. 1 1  1963 Jan. 1, 1962 Feb. 1, 
(000 cases) Preliminary Revised 1962 

SheU Eggs 47 44 56 

In Transit (Page 12) 1 - 

Frozen Eggs 
(38.5 lb. per case) 112 121 106 

TOTAL 160 165 164 

jj Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 

S shown separately but are included in "Total". 

These figures include estimates of 2,000 cases Fresh Eggs and 50,000 lb. Frozen 
Whole Eggs for firms failing to report on time. These estimates are not in-
cluded in the data of individual provinces. 



6 . 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY blEAT IN CANADA 

February 1, 1963 

Dressed 

Feb. 1, 1963 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated Total Dressed 

Jan. 1, 1963 
Revised 

Eviscerated 	Total 

Feb. 	L 
1962 

Total 

- thousand pounds - 
TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

C A N A D A 2.320 24,275 38795 1/2.650 34952 31 2 602 41.911 

Maritimes 17 1,036 1 2 053 17 1,227 1,244 1049 
Quebec 761 5,989 6,750 828 5,493 6021 8,205 
Ontario 1,136 12 2 034 13,170 1002 11,665 12,%7 17,169 
Manitoba 306 6,506 6,812 382 6,446 6,828 6 0 273 
Saskatchewan 31 2,080 2,111 33 2,188 2,221 1,910 
Alberta 8 3,075 3,083 32 4,267 4,299 3,634 
Br. Columbia 61 3,555 3,616 56 3,666 3,722 3,371 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

C A N A D A 115  1.770 1,885 i0i 1.688 1.795 3.695 

Maritimes - 55 55 / 64 64 198 
Quebec 95 653 748 93 633 726 1 9 151 
Ontario 11 416 427 10 378 388 92 
Manitoba / 173 173 / 103 103 299 
Saskatchewan / 39 39 - 36 36 10 
Alberta 227 227 - 215 215 547 
Br. Columbia 9 207 216 4 259 263 471 

CHICKEN 3 112 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 20 2 2 987 3.336 419 2, 694 3,113 5.345 

Maritimes 9 196 205 7 262 269 286 
Quebec 289 1,232 1,521 343 943 4286 2,412 
Ontario 29 330 359 37 302 339 1,005 
Manitoba 12 398 410 18 269 287 933 
Saskatchewan 5 157 162 6 210 216 236 
Alberta - 229 229 4 196 200 304 
Br. Columbia 5 445 450 4 512 516 169 

C A N A D A 1.246 1.750 

FOWL 

2.996 1.476 2.583 4.059 9.869 

Maritimes 7 180 187 5 172 177 240 
Quebec 110 277 387 129 334 463 873 
Ontario 1,054 659 1,713 1,226 969 2,195 6,434 
Manitoba 27 159 186 61 340 401 1.255 
Saskatchewan 14 336 150 15 136 151 204 
Alberta 5 339 144 15 293 308 492 
Br. Columbia 29 200 229 25 339 364 

For Footnotes see Page 8. 



7. STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

Febriiarv 1  196 

Feb. 1, 1963 	 Jan. 1, 1963 	Feb. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

	

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 
- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

C A N A D A 	- 	2,044 	2.044 	 1341 	1,341 	1.516 

Maritimes - 	 20 20 	- 32 32 14 
Quebec - 	 457 457 349 349 437 
Ontario - 	 1,276 1,276 	- 718 718 691 
Manitoba - 	 204 204 	- 140 140 247 
Saskatchewan - 	 10 10 	- 13 13 8 
Alberta 67 67 	- 81 81 44 
Br. Columbia - 	 10 10 8 8 75 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

C A N A D A 42A 7.221 7.397 186 7335 7,521 6, 112 

Maritimes v 269 269 - 320 320 161 
Quebec 28 1,147 1,175 41 1,232 1,273 1,318 

S 	Ontario 22 2 1 750 2,772 5 2,492 2,497 2,614 
Manitoba 121 1,264 1085 131 1,214 1,345 597 
Saskatchewan 2 382 384 3 388 391 337 
Alberta 471 471 762 762 521 
Br. Columbia 3 938 941 6 927 933 564 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A -.L6 16,299 16.994 51 17604 17.855 13.306 

Maritimes - 249 249 330 330 344 
Quebec 72 1,973 2,045 128 1,829 1,957 1,642 
Ontario V 5,974 5,974 15 6,189 6,204 4,809 
Manitoba V 4,106 4,106 84 4,115 4,199 2,665 
Saskatchewan 9 1,347 1,356 9 1 9 396 1,405 1,009 
Alberta - 1,774 1,774 V 2,456 2,456 1,451 
Br. Columbia 15 1,477 1,492 15 1,289 1,304 1,386 

C A N A D A 26,165 26.437 26280 26.717 20.934 

Maritimes 538 538 - 682 682 519 
Quebec 100 3,577 3,677 169 3 2 410 3,579 3,397 
Ontario 22 10,000 10,022 20 9,399 9,419 8 9 114 

- 	 Manitoba 121 5,574 5,695 215 5,469 5,684 3 9 509 
Saskatchewan 11 1,739 1,750 12 1,797 1,809 1,354 
Alberta - 2012 2,312 - 3,299 3,299 2,016 
Br. Columbia 18 2,425 2,443 21 2 1 224 2,245 2,025 

For Footnote see Page 8. 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

February 1, 1963 

a 
Feb. 1 1963 	 Jan. 1, 1963 	Feb. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

C A N A D A 8 208 216 ._- QQ 

Naritimes - 7 7 - 14 14 3 
Quebec 3 79 82 4 70 74 135 
Ontario 5 28 33 2 84 86 224 
Manitoba V 17 17 V 29 29 39 
Saskatchewan - 1 1 - 3 3 5 
Alberta - 25 25 - 36 36 7 
Br. Columbia - 51 51 - 64 64 64 

GOOSE 

C A N A D A ..12 
Maritimes - 2 2 - 1 1 2 
Quebec - 4 4 8 8 31 
Ontario 17 17 6 34 40 18 
Manitoba 33 73 86 V 22 22 19 
Saskatchewan - 1 1 - 4 4 1 
Alberta - 77 77 9 60 69 4 
Br. Columbia - 59 59 - 73 73 4 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N A D A 317 1.162 1.479 i29 1,205 1.395 1.512 

Maritimes 1 58 59 5 32 37 101 
Quebec 164 167 331 90 95 185 206 
Ontario 15 584 599 1 499 500 448 
Manitoba 333 112 245 88 214 302 219 
Saskatchewan 1 7 8 - 2 2 7 
Alberta 3 66 69 4 168 172 264 
Br. Columbia - 168 168 2 195 197 267 

J This total includes an estimate of 2,200,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific provinces. 

V Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 25,000 lb. of Poultry Meat reported in transit on February 1, 1963. 	is 
The stocks in transit were nil for January 1, 1963. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAl IN NINE CITIES OP CANADA 	9. 
February 1, 19? 

	

Feb. 1, 1963 	 Jan. 1, 1963 	Feb. 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

	

Dressed Eviscerated 	Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total - 

- thousand pounth - 

m W4!1 

Quebec 156 1,128 1,284 187 1,192 1,379 1,069 
Montreal 593 3,318 3,911 594 2,734 3,328 5,520 
Toronto 658 3,977 4,635 504 4,108 4,612 5,500 
Winnipeg 306 5,497 5,803 375 5,713 6,088 5,814 
Regina & Saskatoon - 1002 19 302 - 1344 1,344 1,176 
Edmonton 6 1,695 1,701 58 2,563 2,621 1,147 
Calgary - 1,096 1,096 2 1,077 1,079 1,578 
Vancouver JJ 55 3.196 3.251 54 3.077 3.131 2.790 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1.774 21209 23.383 / 1.774 21,808 23,582 24.594 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 l 

Quebec 43 91 134 43 56 99 223 
Montreal 52 196 248 48 252 300 522 
Toronto 5 93 98 1 97 98 179 
Winnipeg 114 114 50 50 247 
Regina & Saskatoon - 21 21 - 25 25 72 
Edmonton - 90 90 - 98 98 11]. 
Calgary - 103 103 - 77 77 317 
Vancouver 1/ 342 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 109 866 2,013 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 33 96 129 43 141 184 248 
Montreal 253 745 998 2.89 464 753 1,733 
Toronto 26 182 208 26 200 226 528 
Winnipeg 12 307 319 18 213 231 948 
Regina & Saskatoon - 68 68 - 79 79 99 
Edmonton 177 177 - 132 332 117 
Calgary - 40 40 48 48 143 
Vancouver 1/ _ 429 434 _J 488 492 133 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2.044 2.373 380 1.765 2,145 3.829 

Quebec 37 38 75 34 41 75 78 
Montreal 64 168 232 62 193 255 554 
Toronto 589 83 672 450 141 591 2,226 
Winnipeg 27 106 133 54 245 299 1,139 
Regina & Saskatoon - 93 93 - 83 83 104 

S 	Edmonton 3 77 80 7 178 185 115 
Calgary - 30 30 71 71 243 
Vancouver 1/ 28 116 193 217 301 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1.459 631 1.145 1.776 4.760 

For Footnotes see Page 11. 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

February 1, 1963 

Dressed 

Feb. 1 1  1963 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated 	Total 	Dressed 

Jan. 1, 1963 
Revised 

Eviscerated Total 

Feb. 1, 
1962 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

Quebec 	- 25 	25 	- 11 11 46 
Montreal 	- 253 	253 227 227 198 
Toronto 225 	225 	- 118 118 82 
Winnipeg 121 	121 	- 87 87 172 
Regina & Saskatoon 10 	10 	- 13 13 6 
Edmonton 	- 22 	22 	- 32 32 3 
Calgary 31 	31 	- 24 24 20 
Vancouver 1/ - _j 6 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 	- - 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

Quebec 249 249 V 263 263 140 
Montreal 26 646 672 37 606 643 1,036 
Toronto 19 809 828 650 650 552 
Winnipeg 121 1,039 1,160 131 1,039 1,170 5? 
Regina & Saskatoon 	- 300 300 - 299 299 220 
Edmonton 270 270 481 481 130 
Calgary 168 168 - 172 172 26L 
Vancouver 1/ 868 868 ....JJ 836 836 114 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 166 4.349 4.515 168 4.346 4,514 3 2 413 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 39 626 
Montreal 34 1,220 
Toronto 2,121 
Winnipeg 3,660 
Regina & Saskatoon 	- 801 
Edmonton - 991 
Caigny - 689 
Vancouver 1/ 10 1.394 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 83 11502 

665 
1,254 
2,121 
3,660 

801 
991 
oø, 	- 

1.404 
11

LTURKE 

 

TOTA  

675 
945 

2,535 
3,830 

836 
1,565 

668 
1.189 

12 • 243 

737 
1,011 
2,549 
3,830 

836 
1,565 

668 
1204 

12 , 400 

292 
1,277 
1,518 
2,585 

662 
660 
568 

1.160 
8,722  

62 
66 
14 '-I 

Quebec 39 900 939 62 949 1,011 478 
Montreal 60 2,119 2,179 103 1,778 1,881 2511 
Toronto 19 3,155 3,174 14 3,303 3017 2,152 
Winnipeg 121 4,820 4,941 131 4,956 5,087 3,314 
Regina & Saskatoon - 1,111 1,111 - 1,148 1,148 888 
Edmonton 1,283 1,283 - 2,078 2,078 793 
Calgary 888 888 - 864 864 852 
Vancouver 1/ 10 2.271 2.281 2.031 2.046 1.723 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2.42 16.547 16.796 17,107 17.432 12,711 

For Footnotes see Page 11. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	11. 

February 1, 1963 

	

Feb. 1, 1963 	Jan. 1, 1963 	Feb. 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

	

Dressed Eviscerated 	Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUGK 

Quebec - 3 3 - 5 5 39 
Montreal 2 46 48 3 24 27 19 
Toronto 4 17 21 / 40 40 139 
Winnipeg / 16 16 2/ 18 18 30 
Regina & Saskatoon - 1 1 - 3 3 5 
Edmonton - 8 Is -  24 24 4 
Calgary - 14 14 - 9 9 2 
Vancouver 1/ - - 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 162 

GOOSE 

Quebec 	- - - - 	- - 3 
Montreal 	- 3 3 2/ 	7 7 25 
Toronto 	2/ 13 13 ./ 	17 17 33 - 	Winnipeg 	13 22 35 31 	17 17 17 
Regina & Saskatoon 	- 1 1 - 	4 4 1 
Edmonton 	- 47 47 - 	42 42 2 
Calgary 	- 18 18 31 	6 6 1 
Vancouver 1/ 	_ - 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 

U1KLASSI7IED 

Quebec 4 - 4 5 - 5 - 
Montreal 162 41 203 89 16 105 176 
Toronto 15 434 449 13 310 323 263 
Winnipeg 133 112 245 172 214 386 219 
Regina & Saskatoon - 7 7 - 2 2 7 
Edmonton 3 33 16 51 11 62 5 
Calgary - 3 3 2 2 4 20 
Vancouver 1/ 336 8 112 120 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 22 1063 20 667 1.007 

j/ Including New Westminster. 

/ This total includes an estimate of 400,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 

S 	
specific cities. 

3J Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	BUTTER, CHEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures fcr- la 

February 1, 196? 

Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 
1963 	1962 	1963 	1962 -- 

IN TRANSIT 	CREA}IERY BUTTER 	CHEDDAR CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - 	thousand pounds 

CANADA 	 140 	- 	266 	76 

Maritime Provinces 	35 	- - 

Quebec 	 70 	- - 	 - 

Ontario 	 - 38 
Manitoba 	 - 	 - 76 	- 
Saskatchewan 	35 76 
Alberta 	 - 	 - 38 
Brit1h Columbia 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	76 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY MEAT 

	

- cases 	- thousand pounds 

CANADA 	 1,200 	- 	25 	150 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Quebec 	 600 	- 	25 	100 
Ontario 	 - 	50 
Manitoba 	 600 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 
British Columbia 	 - 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	25 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	 = 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Traneit 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 	BUTTER 	CHEEE 	pJflTCJ 

	

lb. 	lb. 	cases 	lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
Export 	44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller It04F. 
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